
’ _  :;I January 11,201 3 .sy 11 v- 2513 
Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

RE: East Slope Water Company compliance items 
Docket Nos. W-02031A-10-0168 

W-02327A-I 0-0 169 
W-01906A-10-0170 
W-01906A-10-0171 
W-02031 A-I 0-0 171 
W-02327A-I 0-01 71 
W-01906A-10-0183 
W-02031A-10-0184 
W-02327A-I 0-01 85 

Attached please find East Slope Water Company’s (“East Slope”) Infrastructure 
Surcharge Tariff. 

This item is filed in compliance with Decision 73615, page 7, line 3, which orders 
East Slope to file its infrastructure surcharge tariff within 30 days of the effective date of 
Decision 7361 5. 

This filing also complies with page 8, line 1, which orders East Slope to notify its 
customers of the infrastructure surcharge tariff approved herein within 30 days of the 
effective date of Decision 73615. A copy of the notice sent to customers is attached. 

East Slope believes this filing complies with both of the above Ordering 
paragraphs. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me at the 
phone number or email address below. 

Certified Public Accountant 

Jhfiq ’f i ;r.nV 
Cc: Southwestern Utility Management, Inc. via ernail __.. I- 

Mr. Brian BOZZQ, Compliance via US Mail \ ~ O C k F ~ ~ - ~ ~  

L4-.*- 
B o x  3 I 628 Ahwatukee, ,&” 89076-1 628 

Phone & Fax - 4-80.96 I .54-84 

ernail: sonncpaecox.ne t 



EAST SLOPE WATER COMPANY 

WlFA LOAN INFRASTRUCTURE SURCHARGE TARIFF 

Approved by the Arizona Corporation 
Commission in Decision No. 7361 5 
Docket Nos. W-02031A-104168 

W-02327A-104169 
W-01906A-I 0-01 70 
W-01906A-10-0171 
W-0203 1 A-I 0-0 I 7 I 
W-02327A-I 0-01 71 
W-01906A-I 0-01 83 
W-02031A-I 0-0184 
W-02327A-I 0-01 85 

Surcharges herein effective for all 
service provided on and after: December 12,201 2 

I MONTHLY INFRASTRUCTURE SURCHARGE I 
5/8 x 314 -Inch Meter 
3/4 -Inch Meter 
I-Inch Meter 
1 1/2-Inch Meter 
2-inch Meter 
3-Inch Meter Surcharge 
4-Inch Meter Surcharge 
6-inch Meter Surcharge 

0.23 
0.35 
0.58 
1.15 
I .84 
3.69 
5.76 

11.52 



NOTICE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF SURCHARGE 
BY EAST SLOPE WATER COMPANY 
DOCKET NOS, W-02031A-10-0168 

W-02327A-10-0169 
W-01906A-10-017O 
W-0 S906A-10-0171 
W-0203 1A-10-0 1 7 1 
W-02327A-10-0 17 1 
W-0 1906A-10-0183 
W-02031A-10-0184 
W -(L2327A-10-0 185 

4-Inch Metcr Surcharge " _  I 6-Inch Meter S&charcze 

Decision No. 73615 authorized East Slope Water Company f"Cornpany") to 
borrow $282.748 from the Water Infrastructure Finance Authority of Arizona 
('*WWA*'} to finance capital improvements. 

$ 5.76 
$11.52 

On December 12, 20 12, the Commission authorized the Company to 
implement an infrastructure surcharge. This newly approved surcharge will add 
$0.23 to the monthly residential bill for a customer with a 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter. 

The new surcharge is listed bclnw: 

MONTHLY INFRASTRUCTURE SURCHARGE 

I 518 -I x 314 -Inch Me;& I $ 0 . 2 3 7  
I $ 0.35 _ _ _ _  - 3/4 -Inch Meter t- 1 -Inch Meter 1 $ 0.58 

Ll 1/2-Inch Meter I $ . 1""" 1.15 i 

Note: The above monthly infrastructure surcharge is in addition to the current 
monthly ratcs and charges already in effect for East Slope, 

Questions shoutd be directed lo East Slope Wuter Company ui 520-623-51 72. 


